

EU DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

For products sold under the brand Moritz & Moritz, and made from different materials such as plastic, Wood, Acacia, Slate, Glass and metal, intended into contact with food as the following article number:

Moritz & Moritz Art. 877- Wooden board	Moritz & Moritz Art. 802- Wooden serving board with marble top
Moritz & Moritz Art. 1366-Cutting board plastic	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.2092- Grey chopping board set with stand
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.2920- Piazza cutting board set x3	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1696-Serving platters set
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1705-Serving platters set	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1669-Slate set oregano
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.2641-Serving bowl set	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1717-Slate sushi set
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.33936-Slate coastersx8	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1393- Black storage jar
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1396- Black storage jar	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1399- Black storage jar
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.2437-Storage jar with lids	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.1831-Food bag clips x24
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.3694-Large sealing clipsx5	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.3610-Measuring spoon set x11
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.997-Silicone bread baking	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.2323- Bento box Japanese
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.4339- Bento box Japanese	Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.34740-Kaveri cutlery set
Moritz & Moritz Art. Art.34113- Amici bottle	

Hereby we declare that above products accomplish with the following legal European regulations:

Described in the Article 3, article 11, section 5, and the articles 15 & 17 from the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, in their amended version, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Specification on the use of the material or article, and restrictions:

Type/s of alimentary products which intended into contact with the material:

- Suitable for all type of foodstuff (acid, watery, alcoholic, oily)

Condition of use, time and temperature, and also storage in contact with food:

- Any food contact condition without prolonged storage up to 40°

This declaration is valid for the products as described and delivered by us, and it will be replaced just if there will be substantial changes in the production of the raw material that will change some essential requirements able to modify the compliance with these Regulations.

This declaration has a validity of two years since the issue date.

2023/06/01

Date

Signature and company stamp



ILP GmbH
Luisenstraße 1
59065 Hamm
Germany